
                   

 
 

 

 
 

Wesley Methodist Primary School 
  Forth Road, Radcliffe, M26 4PX 

Tel:- 0161 723 3416       Email:- office@wesley.epworthtrust.org.uk 
Head Teacher – Mr R Jones 

Deputy Head – Mrs R Webster 

www.wesleymethodistprimaryschool.co.uk 
Twitter: @wesley_primary 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

TERM DATES 
SEPTEMBER 2023 – JULY 2024 (** revised 4th March 24) 

 
AUTUMN TERM 2023 
 
PAD DAY (SCHOOL CLOSED)   Monday 4th September 2023 
 
School Re-Opens     Tuesday 5th September 2023 
 
School Closes for Half Term              Friday 20th October 2023 (3.30pm) 
 
School Re-Opens     Monday 30th October 2023 
 
PAD DAY (SCHOOL CLOSED)   Friday 10th November 2023 
 
School Re-Opens     Monday 13th November 2023 
 
School Closes for Christmas   Friday 22nd December 2023 (3.30pm) 
 
 
SPRING TERM 2024 
 
PAD DAY (School Closed)   Thursday 4th January 2024 
 
PAD DAY (School Closed)   Friday 5th January 2024 
 
School Re-Opens     Monday 8th January 2024 
 
School Closes for Half-Term   Friday 16th February 2024 (3.30pm) 
 
School Re-Opens     Monday 26th February 2024 
 
School Closes for Easter    Thursday 28th March 2024 (3.30pm) 
 
School Re-Opens     Monday 15th April 2024 
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SUMMER TERM 2024 
 
PAD DAY/ELECTION DAY **   Thursday 2nd May 2024 
(SCHOOL CLOSED)  
 
School Re-Opens     Friday 3rd May 2024 
 
 
BANK HOLIDAY (SCHOOL CLOSED)            Monday 6th May 2024 
 
 
***YEAR 6 SAT’S WEEK: MONDAY 13TH MAY TO FRIDAY 17TH MAY 2024*** 
 
 
School Closes for Half Term   Friday 24th May 2024 (3.30pm) 
 
School Re-Opens     Monday 3rd June 2024 
 
School Closes for Summer Break   Friday 19th July 2024 (3.30pm) 
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